Minnesota State Senate

Commerce and Consumer Protection Committee Tuesday, January 31, 2023 12:30 PM, Room G-15, Capitol

Minutes

<u>Present</u>: Senator Matt D. Klein - Chair, Senator Judy Seeberger Vice Chair, Senator Gary H. Dahms, Senator Zach Duckworth, Senator Nick A. Frentz, Senator Jeff R. Howe, Senator Ron Latz, Senator Jordan Rasmusson, Senator Melissa H. Wiklund, Senator Tou Xiong

Absent: No Members Absent

Senator Matt D. Klein called the meeting to order 12:33p.m.

<u>S.F. 2:</u> Senator Mann: Paid family, pregnancy, bonding, and applicant\'s serious medical condition benefits establishment and appropriation.

Called to order 12:33 p.m.

Testifiers:

Debra Fitzpatrick

Commissioner Steve Grove

Adam Duininck

Dr. Eileen Crespo

Imam Asad Zaman

Alyshia Jackson

Dan Swenson-Klatt

Dan Quillan

Bailey DeVetter

Leota Goodney

Ali Marcanti

Darcy McKenzie

John Reynolds

Matt Hilgart

Alex Hassel

Corey Anderson

Lauryn Schothorst

Andy Wilke

Gavin Hanson

Casey McGregor

Evan Rowe Deputy Commissioner DEED

Amendments:

Rasmusson moved A26. Motion adopted

Rasmusson moved A37. Withdrawn

Rasmusson moved A30. Motion not adopted

Rasmusson moved A25. Motion not adopted

Rasmusson moved A28. Motion not adopted

9/26/23, 3:36 PM Minnesota State Senate

Rasmusson moved A38. Motion not adopted

Rasmusson moved A31. Dahms, Duckworth, Howe and Rasmusson vote yes. Klein, Seeberger, Frentz, Wiklund, Latz, Xiong vote no. 4-6 Motion not adopted

Rasmusson moved A33. Motion not adopted

Senator Seeberger moves to pass and re-referred to Committee on Judiciary and Public Safety. Klein, Seeberger, Frentz, Wiklund, Latz, Xiong vote yes. Dahms, Duckworth, Howe and Rasmusson vote no. On a vote of 6-4 the bill is passed as amended and re-referred to the Committee on Judiciary and Public Safety.

Adjourned at 2:49 p.m.

Senator Matt D. Klein, Chair

Senator Seeberger moved that S.F. 2, as amended, recommended to pass and re-referred to the Judiciary and Public Safety	
Committee.	
The meeting was adjourned at 2:49 p.m.	

Tyler Kline, Legislative Assistant